

Caspar Community Board of Directors Meeting Monthly, First & Third Friday, 9:30am In Person with Zoom Option

15051 Caspar Road Caspar, California 95420

Agenda

casparcommons.org

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ariana Bayer President Annie Lee Vice President Robert Frey Treasurer Rochelle Elkan Secretary Dalen Anderson Suzanne Jennings Paul Reiber Glenn Rude Paul Schulman Judy Tarbell

Sienna M. Potts Office Manager Nick Gueli Rental & Facilities Manager

Caspar Community, Inc. is a federally recognized charitable organization EIN: 94-3321996

1. Call to Order 2. Approval of Minutes of last meeting 3. Changes to the agenda 4. Community input 5. Correspondence **Committee and Staff Reports** 6. Office Manager 7. Finance/Treasurer 8. Staff Support 9. CC Events, Fundraising **Caspar Community Center** 10. Rental Manager & Committee 11. Facilities 12. Caspar Community Garden 13. Communications **Caspar Community Planning** 14. Patio Planning 15. Community Meetings 16. Emergency prep 17. Gorse Agenda is subject to change.

All Board meetings are open to anyone who would like to come. Please contact <u>caspar@mcn.org</u> or (707) 964-4997 to be added to our invitation list – or just drop by and join us!

To preserve & enhance the quality of all life in Caspar